                                                                                                       TC3141
REV3_20040412
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-She Shiang, Tainan County, Taiwan.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 1 / 3
2.4 GHz 2W MMIC
FEATURES
• P-1 dB: 33 dBm

from our web-site at
* Application Notes:
For better heat sinking and
grounding, it's recommended to have the
via holes beneath TC3141 filled with
solder and have two screws besides
TC3141 installed on the PCB area.
                                                                                                       TC3141
REV3_20040412
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-She Shiang, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 3 / 3
Evaluation Board Parts List
Part Type Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
Capacitor C1 3.3 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G3R3C50V
Capacitor C2 2.5 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G2R5C50V
Capacitor C3 1 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G010C50V
Capacitor C4 0.75pF Murata GRM39C0GR75C50V
Capacitor C5 1.5 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G1R5C50V
Capacitor C6~8 1000 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G102J50V
Capacitor C9~11 0.1 uF 0603 Murata GRM39Y5V104Z25V
Capacitor C12 4.7uF 1206 Tantalum Cap
CONNECTION DIAGRAM AND PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin # Name Description
2, 3 RF IN RF input (internally DC blocked)